504420910 06/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4467610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMMUNWORK INC.	03/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACADEMIA SINICA
Street Address:	NO. 128, ACADEMIA ROAD, SECTION 2, NANKANG
City:	TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14997764	
Application Number:	14997827	
Application Number:	14997849	
Application Number:	14997874	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ahuang@pypat.com
Correspondent Name: /ANGELA HUANG/

Address Line 1: OFFICE 210, 1250 OAKMEAD PKWY.
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Huang/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2017

Total Attachments: 8

504420910

source=Assignment_Agreement#page1.tif source=Assignment_Agreement#page2.tif source=Assignment_Agreement#page3.tif source=Assignment_Agreement#page4.tif source=Assignment_Agreement#page5.tif

source=Assignment_Agreement#page6.tif
source=Assignment_Agreement#page7.tif
source=Assignment_Agreement#page8.tif

THIS AGREEMENT is made on	Date	2017/3/3
by and between	Assignor Name(s)	Immunwork Inc.
	Assignor Address(es)	1F., No. 47, Sec. 2, Academia Rd., Nangang Dist., Taipei City 115, Taiwan
and	Assignee Name(s) Assignee Address(es)	Academia Sinica No. 128, Academia Road, Section 2, Nankang, Taipel 115, Taiwan
WHEREAS, the undersigned is the	owner of the the United Title of the Patent Patent Number Issue Date Application Number	States patent(s) list below: Peptide core-based multi-arm linkers 14997764

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with applicable law, the undersigned:

- 1. Hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified United States patents for the entire terms thereof, and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the above identified United States patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) and Assignee(s)'s successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by undersigned had this assignment not been made.
- 2. Hereby agrees that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, agree to carry out in good fulth the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will cooperate with Assignee(s) in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts. The undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof. The undersigned will generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its successors, assignees or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for the identified United States patents.
- 3. Covenants with said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor on the date opposite the Assignor names.				
LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR(s)				
Assignor Name: Immunsvork Inc. Signature: Tse-Wen Chang	Date:	2017/3/3		

by and between Assignor Name(s) Immunwork Inc.
Assignor Address(es) IF., No. 47, Sec. 2, Academia Rd., Nangang Dist., Taipei City 115, Taiwan

and Assignee Name(s) Academia Sinica
No. 128, Academia Road, Section 2, Nankang, Taipei 115, Taiwan

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the owner of the the United States patent(s) list below:

Title of the Patent

Molecular Constructs with Targeting and Effector Moieties

Patent Number Issue Date Application Number

14997827

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with applicable law, the undersigned:

- 1. Hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified United States patents for the entire terms thereof, and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the above identified United States patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) and Assignee(s)'s successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by undersigned had this assignment not been made.
- 2. Hereby agrees that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will cooperate with Assignee(s) in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts. The undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof. The undersigned will generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its successors, assignees or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for the identified United States patents.
- Covenants with said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no
 assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein
 conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as
 licrein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ISIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

Patent Assignment Agreement USPATASNVI.02

PyPAT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor on the date opposite the Assignor names.					
LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR(s)					
Assignor Name: Immunwork Inc. Signature: Tse-Wen Chang	Date:	2017/3/3			

THIS AGREEMENT is made on Date 2017/3/3

by and between Assignor Name(s) Immunwork Inc.

Assignor Address(es) IF., No. 47, Sec. 2, Academia Rd., Nangang Dist., Taipei City 115, Taiwan

and Assignee Name(s) Academia Sinica
No. 128, Academia Road, Section 2, Nankang, Taipei 115, Taiwan

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the owner of the the United States patent(s) list below:

Title of the Patent

Anti-inflammatory molecules with tissuetargeting functions

Patent Number Issue Date Application Number

14997849

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with applicable law, the undersigned:

- Hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and legal
 representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified United States
 patents for the entire terms thereof, and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any
 patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations
 in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the above identified United
 States patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed
 by Assignee(s) and Assignee(s)'s successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held
 and enjoyed by undersigned had this assignment not been made.
- 2. Hereby agrees that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will cooperate with Assignee(s) in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts. The undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof. The undersigned will generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its successors, assignees or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for the identified United States patents.
- 3. Covenants with said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ISIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

Y/////////////////////////////////////	***************************************	***************************************			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor on the date opposite the Assignor names.					
LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR(s)	***************************************		****		
Assignor Name: Immunwork Inc. Signature: Tse-Wen Chang	Date:	2017/3/3			

THIS AGREEMENT is made on	Date	2017/3/3
by and between	Assignor Name(s)	Immunwork Inc.
	Assignor Address(es)	1F., No. 47, Sec. 2, Academia Rd., Nangang Dist., Taipei City 115, Taiwan
and	Assignee Name(s) Assignce Address(es)	Academia Sinica No. 128, Academia Road, Section 2, Nankang, Taipei 115, Taiwan
	·	
WHEREAS, the undersigned is the	owner of the the United	States patent(s) list below;
	Title of the Patent Patent Number Issue Date	Molecular constructs for treating tumors
	Application Number	14997874

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with applicable law, the undersigned:

- 1. Hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified United States patents for the entire terms thereof, and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the above identified United States patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) and Assignee(s)'s successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by undersigned had this assignment not been made.
- 2. Hereby agrees that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will cooperate with Assignee(s) in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts. The undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof. The undersigned will generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its successors, assignees or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for the identified United States patents.
- 3. Covenants with said Assignce(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ISIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

PyPAT

Patent Assignment Agreement USPATASNVL02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor on the date opposite the Assignor names.					
LEGAL NAME OF	F ASSIGNOR(s)				
Assignor Name: In Signature:	munwork Inc.	Tse-Wen Chang	Date:	2017/3/3	

PATENT REEL: 042752 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 06/20/2017